

**UNITED  
NATIONS**

IT-02-64-I  
D2052- D2054  
04 APRIL 2005

2052  
RK



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons Responsible  
for Serious Violations of International  
Humanitarian Law Committed in the  
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia  
Since 1991

Case: IT-02-64-I  
Date: 1 April 2005  
Original: English

---

**PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL**

**Before:** Judge Theodor Meron, President  
**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis  
**Order of:** 1 April 2005

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**Ljubomir BOROVIČANIN**

---

**ORDER ASSIGNING A CASE TO A TRIAL CHAMBER**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**  
Carla Del Ponte

**I, THEODOR MERON**, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991,

**NOTING** the Indictment in *Prosecutor v Ljubomir Borovčanin*, Case No. IT-02-64-I, filed on 6 September 2002;

**NOTING** that the Registry has advised that the Accused, Ljubomir Borovčanin, will be detained and transferred to the seat of the Tribunal pursuant to Rule 62 on 1 April 2005;

**HEREBY ASSIGN**, effective on the date upon which Ljubomir Borovčanin is transferred to the seat of the Tribunal, the present case to Trial Chamber II.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 1<sup>st</sup> day of April 2005,  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.



Judge Theodor Meron  
President

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**